OP \$165.00 5117572

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM843174

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citibank, N.A.		09/28/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIDEOAMP, INC.		
Street Address:	2229 S. Carmelina Ave.		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90064		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5117572	XC LOGIC		
Registration Number:	6456531	POWERED BY THE VIDEOAMP PLATFORM		
Registration Number:	6262747			
Registration Number:	6262746	VIDEOAMP		
Registration Number:	6262745	VIDEOAMP		
Registration Number:	5373709			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8004945225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: JAY DASILVA

Address Line 1: 1025 CONNECTICUT AVE., NW, STE. 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2131350 TM A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Yvette Stohler

TRADEMARK REEL: 008214 FRAME: 0533

900804010

SIGNATURE:	/Yvette Stohler/			
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2023			
Total Attachments: 4				
source=3. EWB-VideoAmp Rel of Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif				
source=3. EWB-VideoAmp Rel of Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif				
source=3. EWB-VideoAmp Rel of Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif				
source=3. EWB-VideoAmp Rel of Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 008214 FRAME: 0534

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (this "<u>Termination</u>") dated as of September 28, 2023, is executed by **CITIBANK, N.A.**, as collateral agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, the "<u>Secured Party</u>"), and in favor of **VIDEOAMP, INC.**, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>"). All capitalized terms used in this Termination and not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings given to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement (defined below).

RECITALS

- A. The Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 4, 2023, executed by Grantor (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") was entered into in conjunction with that certain Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of January 4, 2023, by and between Grantor and Secured Party (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, and as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement").
- B. Pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, Grantor pledged and granted to the Secured Party a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all of the Trademark Collateral (as defined below).
- C. The Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 6, 2023, at Reel/Frame 7940/0932, to evidence the security interest granted under the Trademark Security Agreement.
- D. Secured Party agrees to discharge fully, terminate and release all liens and its continuing first priority security interest in the Trademark Collateral specified below.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The Trademark Security Agreement is hereby terminated and released and of no further force and effect.
- 2. Secured Party hereby expressly irrevocably and unconditionally terminates, cancels, fully discharges and releases the security interest pledged and granted by Grantor to the Secured Party in any and all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under any and all of the following; whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
- all rights, title and interest (including rights acquired pursuant to a license or otherwise) in and to all trademarks, service marks, designs, logos, indicia, tradenames, trade dress, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles and/or other source and/or business identifiers and applications pertaining thereto, owned by the Grantor, or hereafter adopted and used, in its business (including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto) (collectively, the "Trademarks"), all registrations that have been or may hereafter be issued or applied for thereon in the United States and any state thereof and in foreign countries (including, without limitation, the registrations and applications set forth on Exhibit A hereto), all common law and other rights in and to the Trademarks in the United States and any state thereof and in foreign countries, and all goodwill of the Grantor's business symbolized by the Trademarks and associated therewith; and
- (b) all proceeds, rents and profits of or from any and all of the Trademark Collateral and to all payments under insurance (whether or not Secured Party is the loss payee thereof), or any indemnity, warranty or guaranty, payable by reason of loss or damage to or otherwise with respect to any of the Trademark Collateral.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008214 FRAME: 0535

- 3. Secured Party represents and warrants that it has the full power and authority to execute this Termination.
- 4. Secured Party hereby authorizes the Grantor or its authorized representative to record or file this Termination with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at the Grantor's sole cost and expense.
- 5. Secured Party hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and instruments and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the termination, release, or reassignment to the Grantor of the security interest contemplated hereby (at the Grantor's sole cost and expense).
- 6. This Termination and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the internal laws of the State of California.

[signature on following page]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has duly executed and delivered this Termination as of the day and year first above written.

SECURED PARTY

CITIBANK, N.A., as collateral agent

By: Jank Nicoletta
Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Intellectually Property Security Agreement]

DMS 26667224

Ехнівіт А

WORD/MARK	US SERIAL NO.	US REG. NO.	APP/REG DATE
XC LOGIC	86898180	5117572	1/10/17
POWERED BY THE VIDEOAMP PLATFORM	88676635	6456531	8/17/2021
* ************************************	88676628	6262747	2/2/2021
्।'' vidEoamp	88676620	6262746	2/2/2021
VIDEOAMP	88676616	6262745	2/2/2021
	87446593	5373709	1/9/2018

RECORDED: 10/02/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008214 FRAME: 0538